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CARY FROMMER, AGENT—Barn 24
1 ........................................b.c. ..........City Zip ...................................Madeira Park
30 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Reina Maria
65 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................You’re Beingplayed
81 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Ghostzapper .............................Blumen
143 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Medaglia d’Oro ........................Joyful Victory
150 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Tapit ........................................Lady of Fifty

CRANE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 23
57 ........................................b.f............Fed Biz .....................................Tiffany Twisted
87 ........................................ch.f. .........Munnings .................................Cash Is Queen
91 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Speightstown ............................Charge of Angels
109 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Cairo Prince .............................Entrada

CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM, AGENT—Barn 23
4 ........................................ch.f. .........Scat Daddy ...............................Malibu Cougar
21 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Potra Clasica (ARG)
48 ........................................b.c. ..........Hard Spun ...............................Street Interest
78 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Midnight Lute ..........................Awesome Bella
79 ........................................ch.f. .........Will Take Charge .....................Berncredit
103 ........................................b.c. ..........Distorted Humor .....................Diamonds for Lil
118 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Fruhl’s Gold
124 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Into Mischief ............................Gracilia
148 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Cairo Prince .............................Krakowviak

DE MERIC, AGENT—Barn 23
44 Crescent Lady .................ch.f. .........Scat Daddy ...............................Speightful Lady
123 Maid in the Mist .............dkb/b.f. ...Arch .........................................Golden Causeway (GB)

DE MERIC, AGENT—Barn 23
FOR KLARAVICH STABLE

154 ........................................b.c. ..........Fed Biz .....................................Lawless Miss

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT III—Barn 24
116 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Four Sugars

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT IX—Barn 24
70 ........................................b.c. ..........Fed Biz .....................................An Annika Moment
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EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XV—Barn 24
32 ........................................b.c. ..........Distorted Humor .....................Salty Romance
125 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Tapit ........................................Great Hot (BRZ)

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XVIII—Barn 24
77 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Assets of War

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XIX—Barn 24
16 ........................................b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Paint Me Red

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XX—Barn 24
47 ........................................ch.f. .........Distorted Humor .....................Storminthegarden

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXIX—Barn 24
139 ........................................ch.c. ........Union Rags ..............................Internal Affair

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XLVI—Barn 24
74 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Scat Daddy ...............................April True

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XLIX—Barn 24
76 ........................................b.c. ..........Pioneerof the Nile ....................Assateague

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT L—Barn 24
121 Distant Shore ..................dkb/b.c. ...Algorithms ...............................Glimpse

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT LI—Barn 24
50 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Super Divine

HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 23
3 ........................................b.c. ..........Union Rags ..............................Majestic Jewel
55 ........................................b.c. ..........Medaglia d’Oro ........................Tapicat
58 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Scat Daddy ...............................Tres Dream
102 ........................................b.c. ..........Into Mischief ............................Diamond Fancy Free
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HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 24
12 ........................................b.c. ..........Tapit ........................................My Conquestadory
147 ........................................ch.f. .........Noble Mission (GB) .................Kissin Party

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II—Barn 24
111 ........................................ch.f. .........Shackleford ..............................Excess’s Best

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III—Barn 24
23 Premium Motion ............b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Premium Action

HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT, AGENT—Barn 23
108 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Medaglia d’Oro ........................Elusive Jackpot
117 ........................................b.c. ..........Union Rags ..............................Frolic’s Appeal
157 Bernin’ Thru Gold ..........b.c. ..........Bernardini ................................Lochinvar’s Gold

HOPPELS HORSE & CATTLE CO., INC., AGENT—Barn 24
18 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Uncle Mo .................................Perfect Heist
93 ........................................b.f............Violence ...................................Citron Lady

IMAGINE...—Barn 23
10 ........................................b.c. ..........Arch .........................................Mourette
56 ........................................ch.c. ........Giant’s Causeway .....................Team Hansen
99 ........................................ch.c. ........City Zip ...................................Crazy Lucky
113 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncaptured ..............................Far Sighted Sal
144 ........................................b.c. ..........Curlin ......................................Judith Basin

JAMES LAYDEN, AGENT—Barn 23
35 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Violence ...................................Secret Kin
130 ........................................gr/ro.c. ....Cairo Prince .............................Helluva Hangover
149 Bellmeister ......................dkb/b.f. ...Bodemeister .............................La Belle

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT—Barn 23
FOR GULFSTREAM GALLOP LLC

2 ........................................b.c. ..........Noble Mission (GB) .................Mahkama
26 ........................................b.f............Data Link .................................Rahfees Fairy
88 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Exchange Rate ..........................Cayman Sunrise
136 ........................................b.c. ..........Liaison .....................................Indian Bluff
137 ........................................b.f............Blame .......................................Indian Valley
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MCKATHAN BROS., AGENT—Barn 23
19 ........................................ch.c. ........Distorted Humor .....................Pianist
38 ........................................ch.c. ........More Than Ready ....................Shirl’s Soul
72 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................Antics
105 ........................................b.f............Ghostzapper .............................Do Somethin
142 ........................................b.c. ..........Shackleford ..............................Jessamine

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT I—Barn 23
86 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....Into Mischief ............................Cashing Tickets

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT II—Barn 23
141 ........................................b.f............Malibu Moon ...........................Jaramar Rain

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT III—Barn 23
53 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Curlin ......................................Switched Up

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT IV—Barn 23
155 ........................................ch.f. .........Speightstown ............................Liam’s Dream

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT V—Barn 23
104 ........................................ch.c. ........Strong Mandate ........................Diva’s Tribute

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VI—Barn 23
9 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Medaglia d’Oro ........................Mi Vida

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VII—Barn 23
17 ........................................b.f............Into Mischief ............................Palomanegra

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VIII—Barn 23
126 ........................................ch.f. .........Super Saver ...............................Hallie Gay

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT IX—Barn 23
73 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Speightstown ............................Appealing Zophie

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT XI—Barn 23
152 ........................................b.c. ..........Pioneerof the Nile ....................La Reina
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PAUL SHARP, AGENT—Barn 23
69 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...More Than Ready ....................Always Here Too
89 ........................................b.c. ..........Union Rags ..............................Changing Plans
100 ........................................ch.c. ........Will Take Charge .....................Culotte
127 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...New Year’s Day .........................Hanna Lantana

PICK VIEW LLC, AGENT—Barn 23
11 Take Them On ................ch.c. ........Shackleford ..............................Ms. Cruisen’
114 ........................................b.f............Will Take Charge .....................Fast Resource
120 ........................................ch.c. ........Ghostzapper .............................Glenbriar Girl

Q BAR J THOROUGHBREDS LLC—Barn 23
(JENN & QUINCY ADAMS), AGENT

24 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Street Sense ..............................Pretty Miss Trippi
27 ........................................ch.f. .........Curlin ......................................Redaspen
52 ........................................b.c. ..........Tiznow .....................................Surprises Welcomed
131 ........................................ch.c. ........Dialed In ..................................Her Lady Grace

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT—Barn 24
25 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Malibu Moon ...........................Queen Ofthe Catsle
41 Oil Rubbed Bronze .........dkb/b.c. ...Orb ..........................................Silver Shimmer
66 ........................................ch.f. .........Tale of the Cat ..........................Abigail’s Gold
135 ........................................ch.c. ........Fed Biz .....................................Illusional Sky

RANDY MILES, AGENT—Barn 23
FOR STARTING POINT THOROUGHBREDS LLC

22 ........................................b.f............Bodemeister .............................Preach Tome Daddy

RICEHORSE STABLES, AGENT—Barn 23
33 ........................................b.c. ..........Distorted Humor .....................Savvy Star
45 We the People .................ch.c. ........Malibu Moon ...........................Spring Elusion
63 ........................................b.c. ..........Medaglia d’Oro ........................Well Dressed
71 ........................................b.c. ..........Uncle Mo .................................Another Moochie
153 ........................................ch.c. ........Will Take Charge .....................Lavender Sky

RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 23
60 ........................................ch.c. ........Strong Mandate ........................Unbridled Magic
132 ........................................b.c. ..........Liaison .....................................Hidden Temper
146 ........................................b.f............Bodemeister .............................Katana (NZ)
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SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 23
28 ........................................ch.c. ........Lemon Drop Kid .....................Regal’s Encore
39 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Jimmy Creed ............................Showmethegreencard
51 ........................................ch.f. .........Uncaptured ..............................Surely Early
101 ........................................b.c. ..........Cairo Prince .............................Dattts Lady Di
107 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Cairo Prince .............................E Looe
145 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Orb ..........................................Justasprinkle

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES—Barn 23
92 ........................................b.c. ..........Maclean’s Music .......................Cheyenne Autumn
98 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Scat Daddy ...............................Coral Sun

SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 23
5 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...More Than Ready ....................Mana Pools
15 ........................................b.f............Orb ..........................................One too Many
94 ........................................b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Claire’s Song
106 ........................................b.f............Noble Mission (GB) .................Easy Limit
151 ........................................b.c. ..........Curlin ......................................Lady Solvig
156 ........................................b.c. ..........Blame .......................................Lifeinthefastlane

SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 23
FOR CHESTER & MARY BROMAN

85 ........................................ch.c. ........Malibu Moon ...........................Carmandia

SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC (STEVEN VENOSA), AGENT—Barn 23
6 ........................................b.f............Yes It’s True ..............................Me and Miss Jones
31 ........................................b.c. ..........Scat Daddy ...............................Risky Rachel
49 ........................................ch.c. ........Stormy Atlantic ........................Sultry Sal
64 ........................................b.f............Munnings .................................Wildcat Heiress
83 ........................................ch.c. ........Speightstown ............................Brazen Persuasion
122 ........................................ch.f. .........Malibu Moon ...........................Gloat

STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 23
13 Mr. Big City ....................dkb/b.c. ...Temple City .............................Natetwa
29 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Dansili .....................................Reimpose

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT—Barn 24
14 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Medaglia d’Oro ........................Nicole H
54 ........................................ch.f. .........Orb ..........................................Taboo
80 ........................................ch.c. ........Speightstown ............................Blueeyesintherein
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TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT—Barn 24 (continued)
97 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Shanghai Bobby .......................Conway Two Step

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 23
36 ........................................ch.c. ........First Samurai ............................Sensationalseasons
37 ........................................ch.f. .........Scat Daddy ...............................She Did Tell

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 23
129 ........................................dkb/b.g. ...Midnight Lute ..........................Hay Jude

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 23
84 ........................................ch.f. .........Midshipman .............................Carmaletta

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 23
134 ........................................ch.c. ........Drill .........................................Homesteader

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT

112 ........................................b.c. ..........Algorithms ...............................Extravaganza

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT I

95 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Medaglia d’Oro ........................Communique

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT II

82 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Pioneerof the Nile ....................Bon Jovi Girl

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT III

43 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Flatter ......................................Skipstone
75 ........................................b.c. ..........Paynter .....................................Asbeautiful-
                                                                                                                            asyou (IRE)
90 ........................................gr/ro.f. .....The Factor ................................Charade
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WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT V

7 ........................................b.f............Atreides ....................................Melody’s Spirit
59 ........................................b.c. ..........Cairo Prince .............................Turtle Beach
158 ........................................ch.c. ........Will Take Charge .....................Louisiana Times

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VI

96 ........................................b.f............Uncle Mo .................................Competition
110 ........................................b.f. (GB) ..Mukhadram .............................Euro Empire
119 ........................................dkb/b.f. ...Pioneerof the Nile ....................General Jeanne
128 ........................................ch.c. ........Curlin ......................................Harriett Lane

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VII

8 Class Act .........................b.c. ..........Quality Road ............................Miss Drake
20 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Ghostzapper .............................Piedras Negras
62 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Fed Biz .....................................Virtuously

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VIII

46 ........................................b.c. ..........Warrior’s Reward ......................S S Pinafore
68 ........................................b.f............Quality Road ............................Akron Moon

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT IX

40 ........................................b.f............Square Eddie ............................Silar Rules

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC.—Barn 23
(CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT X

140 ........................................b.c. ..........Tale of the Cat ..........................It’s in His Kiss

WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN—Barn 24
(MIACOMET FARM LTD.), AGENT

42 ........................................b.c. ..........Quality Road ............................Sisti’s Pride
61 ........................................dkb/b.c. ...Uncle Mo .................................Ushuaia
133 ........................................ch.f. .........Ghostzapper .............................High Button Shoes
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Algorithms: Colts, 112, 121.
Arch: Colt, 10. Filly, 123.
Atreides: Filly, 7.

Bernardini: Colt, 157.
Blame: Colt, 156. Filly, 137.
Bodemeister: Fillies, 22, 146, 149.

Cairo Prince: Colts, 59, 101, 109, 130, 
148. Filly, 107.

City Zip: Colts, 1, 99.
Curlin: Colts, 53, 128, 144, 151. Filly, 27.

Dansili: Filly, 29.
Data Link: Filly, 26.
Dialed In: Colt, 131.
Distorted Humor: Colts, 19, 32, 33, 103. 

Filly, 47.
Drill: Colt, 134.

Exchange Rate: Colt, 88.

Fed Biz: Colts, 62, 70, 135, 154. Filly, 57.
First Samurai: Colt, 36.
Flatter: Colt, 43.

Ghostzapper: Colts, 20, 120. Fillies, 81, 
105, 133.

Giant’s Causeway: Colt, 56.

Hard Spun: Colt, 48.

Into Mischief: Colts, 30, 77, 102, 118. 
Fillies, 17, 65, 72, 86, 124.

Jimmy Creed: Colt, 39.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 28.
Liaison: Colts, 132, 136.

Maclean’s Music: Colt, 92.
Malibu Moon: Colts, 25, 45, 85. Fillies, 

122, 141.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 14, 55, 63, 95, 

108. Fillies, 9, 143.
Midnight Lute: Colt, 78. Gelding, 129.
Midshipman: Filly, 84.

More Than Ready: Colts, 5, 38, 69.
Mukhadram: Filly, 110.
Munnings: Fillies, 64, 87.

New Year’s Day: Colt, 127.
Noble Mission (GB): Colt, 2. Fillies, 106, 

147.

Orb: Colt, 41. Fillies, 15, 54, 145.

Paynter: Colt, 75.
Pioneerof the Nile: Colts, 76, 82, 152. 

Filly, 119.

Quality Road: Colts, 8, 42. Filly, 68.

Scat Daddy: Colts, 31, 58, 74. Fillies, 4, 
37, 44, 98.

Shackleford: Colts, 11, 142. Filly, 111.
Shanghai Bobby: Filly, 97.
Speightstown: Colts, 73, 80, 83, 91. Filly, 

155.
Square Eddie: Filly, 40.
Stormy Atlantic: Colt, 49.
Street Sense: Colt, 24.
Strong Mandate: Colts, 60, 104.
Super Saver: Filly, 126.

Tale of the Cat: Colt, 140. Filly, 66.
Tapit: Colts, 12, 125. Filly, 150.
Temple City: Colt, 13.
The Factor: Filly, 90.
Tiznow: Colt, 52.

Uncaptured: Colt, 113. Filly, 51.
Uncle Mo: Colts, 21, 50, 61, 71, 116. 

Fillies, 16, 18, 23, 94, 96.
Union Rags: Colts, 3, 89, 117, 139.

Violence: Colt, 35. Filly, 93.

Warrior’s Reward: Colt, 46.
Will Take Charge: Colts, 100, 153, 158. 

Fillies, 79, 114.

Yes It’s True: Filly, 6.
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Abigail’s Gold ..................................... 66
Akron Moon ...................................... 68
Always Here Too ................................ 69
An Annika Moment ........................... 70
Another Moochie ............................... 71
Antics ................................................. 72
Appealing Zophie ............................... 73
April True ........................................... 74
Asbeautifulasyou (IRE) ....................... 75
Assateague .......................................... 76
Assets of War ...................................... 77
Awesome Bella ................................... 78

Berncredit .......................................... 79
Blueeyesintherein ............................... 80
Blumen .............................................. 81
Bon Jovi Girl ...................................... 82
Brazen Persuasion ............................... 83

Carmaletta ......................................... 84
Carmandia ......................................... 85
Cashing Tickets .................................. 86
Cash Is Queen .................................... 87
Cayman Sunrise ................................. 88
Changing Plans .................................. 89
Charade.............................................. 90
Charge of Angels ................................ 91
Cheyenne Autumn ............................. 92
Citron Lady........................................ 93
Claire’s Song ....................................... 94
Communique ..................................... 95
Competition....................................... 96
Conway Two Step .............................. 97
Coral Sun ........................................... 98
Crazy Lucky ....................................... 99
Culotte ............................................. 100

Dattts Lady Di ................................. 101
Diamond Fancy Free ........................ 102
Diamonds for Lil .............................. 103
Diva’s Tribute ................................... 104
Do Somethin.................................... 105

Easy Limit ........................................ 106
E Looe.............................................. 107
Elusive Jackpot ................................. 108
Entrada ............................................ 109
Euro Empire ..................................... 110
Excess’s Best...................................... 111
Extravaganza .................................... 112

Far Sighted Sal.................................. 113

Fast Resource .................................... 114
Four Sugars ...................................... 116
Frolic’s Appeal .................................. 117
Fruhl’s Gold ..................................... 118

General Jeanne ................................. 119
Glenbriar Girl .................................. 120
Glimpse............................................ 121
Gloat ................................................ 122
Golden Causeway (GB) .................... 123
Gracilia ............................................ 124
Great Hot (BRZ) ............................. 125

Hallie Gay ........................................ 126
Hanna Lantana ................................ 127
Harriett Lane ................................... 128
Hay Jude .......................................... 129
Helluva Hangover ............................ 130
Her Lady Grace ................................ 131
Hidden Temper ................................ 132
High Button Shoes ........................... 133
Homesteader .................................... 134

Illusional Sky .................................... 135
Indian Bluff ...................................... 136
Indian Valley .................................... 137
Internal Affair................................... 139
It’s in His Kiss .................................. 140

Jaramar Rain .................................... 141
Jessamine .......................................... 142
Joyful Victory ................................... 143
Judith Basin...................................... 144
Justasprinkle ..................................... 145

Katana (NZ) .................................... 146
Kissin Party ...................................... 147
Krakowviak ...................................... 148

La Belle ............................................ 149
Lady of Fifty ..................................... 150
Lady Solvig ....................................... 151
La Reina ........................................... 152
Lavender Sky .................................... 153
Lawless Miss ..................................... 154
Liam’s Dream ................................... 155
Lifeinthefastlane ............................... 156
Lochinvar’s Gold .............................. 157
Louisiana Times ............................... 158

Madeira Park ........................................ 1
Mahkama ............................................. 2
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Majestic Jewel....................................... 3
Malibu Cougar ..................................... 4
Mana Pools .......................................... 5
Me and Miss Jones ............................... 6
Melody’s Spirit ..................................... 7
Miss Drake ........................................... 8
Mi Vida ................................................ 9
Mourette ............................................ 10
Ms. Cruisen’ ....................................... 11
My Conquestadory ............................. 12

Natetwa .............................................. 13
Nicole H ............................................ 14

One too Many.................................... 15

Paint Me Red ..................................... 16
Palomanegra ....................................... 17
Perfect Heist ....................................... 18
Pianist ................................................ 19
Piedras Negras .................................... 20
Potra Clasica (ARG) ........................... 21
Preach Tome Daddy ........................... 22
Premium Action ................................. 23
Pretty Miss Trippi ............................... 24

Queen Ofthe Catsle ........................... 25

Rahfees Fairy ...................................... 26
Redaspen ............................................ 27
Regal’s Encore .................................... 28
Reimpose ........................................... 29
Reina Maria ....................................... 30
Risky Rachel....................................... 31

Salty Romance.................................... 32
Savvy Star ........................................... 33

Secret Kin........................................... 35
Sensationalseasons .............................. 36
She Did Tell ....................................... 37
Shirl’s Soul ......................................... 38
Showmethegreencard .......................... 39
Silar Rules .......................................... 40
Silver Shimmer ................................... 41
Sisti’s Pride ......................................... 42
Skipstone............................................ 43
Speightful Lady .................................. 44
Spring Elusion .................................... 45
S S Pinafore ........................................ 46
Storminthegarden ............................... 47
Street Interest ..................................... 48
Sultry Sal ............................................ 49
Super Divine ...................................... 50
Surely Early ........................................ 51
Surprises Welcomed ........................... 52
Switched Up ....................................... 53

Taboo ................................................. 54
Tapicat ............................................... 55
Team Hansen ..................................... 56
Tiffany Twisted................................... 57
Tres Dream ......................................... 58
Turtle Beach ....................................... 59

Unbridled Magic ................................ 60
Ushuaia .............................................. 61

Virtuously .......................................... 62

Well Dressed ...................................... 63
Wildcat Heiress .................................. 64

You’re Beingplayed ............................. 65
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Bellmeister: 149.
Bernin’ Thru Gold: 157.

Class Act: 8.
Crescent Lady: 44.

Distant Shore: 121.

Maid in the Mist: 123.

Mr. Big City: 13.

Oil Rubbed Bronze: 41.

Premium Motion: 23.

Take Them On: 11.

We the People: 45.
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Action This Day: Filly, 23.
Afl eet Alex: Colt, 8.
After Market: Filly, 150.
A.P. Indy: Colts, 75, 152. Filly, 98.
Artie Schiller: Colt, 12.
Awesome Again: Colt, 78.

Bartok (IRE): Filly, 110.
Bernardini: Colt, 2.
Bernstein: Filly, 79.
Bianconi: Filly, 27.
Bob and John: Filly, 114.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colt, 11.
Cape Canaveral: Colt, 61.
Carson City: Filly, 133.
Cherokee Run: Colt, 102. Filly, 137.
Chester House: Colt, 58.
Chief Seattle: Filly, 84.
Cindago: Colt, 3.
Congrats: Colt, 62.
Crafty Prospector: Colt, 118.
Cuvee: Colt, 36.

Danzig: Colt, 144.
De Niro: Colt, 39.
Distant View: Colt, 113.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 91. Filly, 9.
Divine Park: Colt, 50.
Dixie Union: Fillies, 96, 149.
Dynaformer: Filly, 81.

E Dubai: Filly, 15.
Elusive Quality: Colts, 45, 108, 112.

First Defence: Filly, 29.
Forestry: Colt, 42. Filly, 54.

Giant’s Causeway: Colts, 60, 128, 151. 
Filly, 123.

Gilded Time: Filly, 145.
Gold Case: Colt, 120.
Gone West: Colt, 5.
Grand Slam: Colts, 130, 158. Filly, 17.

Half Ours: Filly, 18.
Henny Hughes: Colts, 99, 104.
Honour and Glory: Filly, 119.

Include: Colt, 69.
Indian Charlie: Colts, 83, 92. Filly, 86.
In Excess (IRE): Filly, 111.

Kafwain: Colt, 127.
Kissin Kris: Filly, 147.

Langfuhr: Colt, 1.
Lawyer Ron: Colt, 77.
Lemon Drop Kid: Filly, 93.
Limehouse: Colt, 31.
Lookin At Lucky: Colt, 116.
Lord Carson: Colt, 131.
Lure: Filly, 107.

Magna Graduate: Colt, 80.
Malibu Moon: Colt, 82. Fillies, 4, 68, 90.
Mecke: Colt, 70.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colt, 33.
Mineshaft: Colts, 109, 142. Filly, 66.
Miswaki: Colt, 132.
Montbrook: Colt, 43.
More Than Ready: Colt, 19.
Mr. Greeley: Colt, 14. Fillies, 122, 124.
Mt. Livermore: Colt, 153.

Notebook: Colt, 63.

Orientate: Colts, 125, 139.
Out of Place: Colt, 59.

Perfect Soul (IRE): Colts, 38, 89. Filly, 26.
Petionville: Colt, 88.
Pine Bluff: Colt, 136.
Pioneering: Colt, 134.
Pleasantly Perfect: Colt, 53.
Posse: Colt, 154.
Potrillon (ARG): Colt, 21.
Proud Citizen: Colt, 101.
Purim: Filly, 105.

Red Bullet: Filly, 16.

Saint Liam: Filly, 155.
Salt Lake: Colt, 32.
Scat Daddy: Fillies, 7, 22.
Sea of Secrets: Colt, 35.
Seeking the Gold: Colt, 157.
Sky Mesa: Colts, 100, 135.
Smart Strike: Colts, 10, 95.
Smarty Jones: Filly, 6.
Songandaprayer: Colt, 30.
Southern Halo: Colt, 71.
Spanish Steps: Filly, 97.
Speightstown: Colt, 28. Fillies, 44, 65.
Storm Cat: Colt, 52. Filly, 106.
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Stormy Atlantic: Colt, 76. Filly, 47.
Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 48.
Street Sense: Colt, 46.
Successful Appeal: Colt, 73.
Sultry Song: Colt, 49.
Summer Bird: Filly, 126.
Summer Squall: Colt, 103.

Tale of the Cat: Colts, 25, 41, 148.
Tapit: Colt, 55. Filly, 143.
Ten Most Wanted: Filly, 40.
Thunder Gulch: Fillies, 57, 141.
Tiznow: Colt, 13.
Touch Gold: Colt, 121.
Trippi: Colts, 24, 117.

Unbridled: Colt, 20. Filly, 72.

Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 56, 156. Fillies, 
87, 94.

Volksraad: Filly, 146.

Wavering Monarch: Gelding, 129.
West by West: Filly, 37.
Wildcat Heir: Filly, 64.
Wild Rush: Colt, 85.

Yankee Victor: Filly, 51.
Yes It’s True: Colts, 74, 140.



Index to Barns

37

 23 CRANE T’BREDS ........................................................57 F FED BIZ
 23 CRANE T’BREDS ........................................................87 F MUNNINGS
 23 CRANE T’BREDS ........................................................91 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 CRANE T’BREDS ......................................................109 C CAIRO PRINCE
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ....................................4 F SCAT DADDY
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................21 C UNCLE MO
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................48 C HARD SPUN
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................78 C MIDNIGHT LUTE
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ..................................79 F WILL TAKE CHARGE
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................103 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................118 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................124 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 CRUPI’S NEW CASTLE FARM ................................148 C CAIRO PRINCE
 23 DE MERIC ...................................................................44 F SCAT DADDY
 23 DE MERIC .................................................................123 F ARCH
 23 DE MERIC .................................................................154 C FED BIZ
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS .................................3 C UNION RAGS
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS ...............................55 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS ...............................58 C SCAT DADDY
 23 HARTLEY/DE RENZO T’BREDS .............................102 C INTO MISCHIEF
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ..........................................108 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ..........................................117 C UNION RAGS
 23 HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT ..........................................157 C BERNARDINI
 23 IMAGINE... ..................................................................10 C ARCH
 23 IMAGINE... ..................................................................56 C GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 23 IMAGINE... ..................................................................99 C CITY ZIP
 23 IMAGINE... ................................................................113 C UNCAPTURED
 23 IMAGINE... ................................................................144 C CURLIN
 23 JAMES LAYDEN ..........................................................35 C VIOLENCE
 23 JAMES LAYDEN ........................................................130 C CAIRO PRINCE
 23 JAMES LAYDEN ........................................................149 F BODEMEISTER
 23 KIRKWOOD STABLES .................................................2 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 23 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................26 F DATA LINK
 23 KIRKWOOD STABLES ...............................................88 C EXCHANGE RATE
 23 KIRKWOOD STABLES .............................................136 C LIAISON
 23 KIRKWOOD STABLES .............................................137 F BLAME
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ....................................................19 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ....................................................38 C MORE THAN READY
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ....................................................72 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ..................................................105 F GHOSTZAPPER
 23 MCKATHAN BROS. ..................................................142 C SHACKLEFORD
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ........................................9 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................17 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................53 C CURLIN
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................73 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ......................................86 F INTO MISCHIEF
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................104 C STRONG MANDATE
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................126 F SUPER SAVER
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................141 F MALIBU MOON
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................152 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 23 NIALL BRENNAN STABLES ....................................155 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 PAUL SHARP ...............................................................69 C MORE THAN READY
 23 PAUL SHARP ...............................................................89 C UNION RAGS
 23 PAUL SHARP .............................................................100 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 23 PAUL SHARP .............................................................127 C NEW YEAR’S DAY
 23 PICK VIEW LLC ..........................................................11 C SHACKLEFORD
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 23 PICK VIEW LLC ........................................................114 F WILL TAKE CHARGE
 23 PICK VIEW LLC ........................................................120 C GHOSTZAPPER
 23 Q BAR J T’BREDS LLC  ..............................................24 C STREET SENSE
 23 Q BAR J T’BREDS LLC  ..............................................27 F CURLIN
 23 Q BAR J T’BREDS LLC  ..............................................52 C TIZNOW
 23 Q BAR J T’BREDS LLC  ............................................131 C DIALED IN
 23 RANDY MILES ............................................................22 F BODEMEISTER
 23 RICEHORSE STABLES ...............................................33 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 23 RICEHORSE STABLES ...............................................45 C MALIBU MOON
 23 RICEHORSE STABLES ...............................................63 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 23 RICEHORSE STABLES ...............................................71 C UNCLE MO
 23 RICEHORSE STABLES .............................................153 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 23 RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK ................................60 C STRONG MANDATE
 23 RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK ..............................132 C LIAISON
 23 RICHARDSON BLOODSTOCK ..............................146 F BODEMEISTER
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................28 C LEMON DROP KID
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................39 C JIMMY CREED
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ..................................51 F UNCAPTURED
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ................................101 C CAIRO PRINCE
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ................................107 F CAIRO PRINCE
 23 SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC ................................145 F ORB
 23 SCANLON TRAINING & SALES ...............................92 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 23 SCANLON TRAINING & SALES ...............................98 F SCAT DADDY
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK .............................................5 C MORE THAN READY
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK ...........................................15 F ORB
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK ...........................................85 C MALIBU MOON
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK ...........................................94 F UNCLE MO
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK .........................................106 F NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK .........................................151 C CURLIN
 23 SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK .........................................156 C BLAME
 23 SGV T’BREDS LLC  .......................................................6 F YES IT’S TRUE
 23 SGV T’BREDS LLC  .....................................................31 C SCAT DADDY
 23 SGV T’BREDS LLC  .....................................................49 C STORMY ATLANTIC
 23 SGV T’BREDS LLC  .....................................................64 F MUNNINGS
 23 SGV T’BREDS LLC  .....................................................83 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 23 SGV T’BREDS LLC  ...................................................122 F MALIBU MOON
 23 STEPHENS T’BREDS LLC ..........................................13 C TEMPLE CITY
 23 STEPHENS T’BREDS LLC ..........................................29 F DANSILI 
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................36 C FIRST SAMURAI
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................37 F SCAT DADDY
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC.................................................84 F MIDSHIPMAN
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................129 G MIDNIGHT LUTE
 23 TOP LINE SALES LLC...............................................134 C DRILL
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ......................................7 F ATREIDES
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ......................................8 C QUALITY ROAD
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................20 C GHOSTZAPPER
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................40 F SQUARE EDDIE
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................43 C FLATTER
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................46 C WARRIOR’S REWARD
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................59 C CAIRO PRINCE
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................62 C FED BIZ
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................68 F QUALITY ROAD
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................75 C PAYNTER
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................82 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................90 F THE FACTOR
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................95 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
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 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ....................................96 F UNCLE MO
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................110 F MUKHADRAM
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................112 C ALGORITHMS
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................119 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................128 C CURLIN
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................140 C TALE OF THE CAT
 23 WAVERTREE STABLES INC.  ..................................158 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 24 CARY FROMMER ..........................................................1 C CITY ZIP
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................30 C INTO MISCHIEF
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................65 F INTO MISCHIEF
 24 CARY FROMMER ........................................................81 F GHOSTZAPPER
 24 CARY FROMMER ......................................................143 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 24 CARY FROMMER ......................................................150 F TAPIT
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................16 F UNCLE MO
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................32 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................47 F DISTORTED HUMOR
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................50 C UNCLE MO
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................70 C FED BIZ
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................74 C SCAT DADDY
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................76 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 24 EDDIE WOODS ..........................................................77 C INTO MISCHIEF
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................116 C UNCLE MO
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................121 C ALGORITHMS
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................125 C TAPIT
 24 EDDIE WOODS ........................................................139 C UNION RAGS
 24 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................12 C TAPIT
 24 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................23 F UNCLE MO
 24 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................111 F SHACKLEFORD
 24 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................147 F NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 24 HOPPELS HORSE & CATTLE CO. INC. ..................18 F UNCLE MO
 24 HOPPELS HORSE & CATTLE CO. INC. ..................93 F VIOLENCE
 24 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................25 C MALIBU MOON
 24 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................41 C ORB
 24 RANDY BRADSHAW ..................................................66 F TALE OF THE CAT
 24 RANDY BRADSHAW ................................................135 C FED BIZ
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................14 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................54 F ORB
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................80 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 24 TOM MCCROCKLIN .................................................97 F SHANGHAI BOBBY
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................42 C QUALITY ROAD
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ..........................................61 C UNCLE MO
 24 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ........................................133 F GHOSTZAPPER
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CALIFORNIA 20 40 104
 
FLORIDA 21 37 51 74 83 97 113
 117 134
 
GREAT BRITAIN 110
 
KENTUCKY 1 3 4 5 6 7 8
 9 10 12 13 14 15 16
 17 18 19 22 23 24 25
 29 30 32 33 38 41 42
 46 47 49 50 52 53 54
 55 56 58 59 60 61 62
 63 64 65 66 68 69 70
 71 72 73 75 76 77 78
 79 80 81 82 84 86 87
 88 89 90 91 92 93 95
 96 98 99 100 101 102 103
 105 106 107 108 109 111 112
 114 116 118 119 120 123 125
 126 128 129 133 135 136 137
 139 141 142 143 144 145 146
 147 149 150 151 152 153 154
 155 156 157 158
 
LOUISIANA 26
 
MARYLAND 121
 
NEW YORK 28 31 35 36 44 45 57
 85 124 127 140 148
 
OHIO 132
 
OKLAHOMA 39 130
 
ONTARIO 122
 
PENNSYLVANIA 2 11 27 131
 
VIRGINIA 43 48 94
 


